IM-T-137k ‘13.06
DT-A,D Displacement Transducers INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Thank you for purchasing this KYOWA product. Before using it,
read this instruction manual carefully. Also, keep the manual
within easy reach so that you can refer to whenever necessary.
1. Calling the operator's attention
The following cautionary symbols and headlines are used to
invite the operator's attention. Be sure to observe the

and the red to green wire.
If the measured values are different from the descriptions of
the inspection sheet, the cause may be a trouble.
In this case, contact your nearest KYOWA representative
for necessary inspection.
Caution
●For measurement of insulation resistance, apply a voltage
lower than 50V to the insulation resistance tester.
8. Specifications
Model Rated
Capacity
Meas. Force
(Approx.)
Mass
(Excel. cable)
DT-50A 50 mm 4.4 N Approx.380 g
DT-100A 100 mm 4.4 N Approx.450 g
DT-10D 10 mm 1.7 N Approx.160 g
DT-20D 20 mm 2.1 N Approx.310 g
DT-30D M150 30 mm 2.2 N Approx.260 g
DT-50D M150 50 mm 2.7 N Approx.300 g
Rated output DT-A: 1.5mV/V(3000μm/m)±20%
DT-D: 1.5mV/V (3000μm/m) or more
Nonlinearity Within ±0.5%RO
Hysteresis Within ±0.5%RO